



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 270/2025 & CRL.M.A. Nos. 17269-71/2025

AVINASH PAREEKPetitioner

Through: Ms. Hena Lamba,
Advocate.

versus

USHMA TYAGIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. Notice is yet to be served on the respondent.
2. Petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the respondent through the learned counsel who represents the respondent before the learned Trial Court.
3. Let the affidavit of service be also filed before the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be communicated to the learned counsel for the respondent who represents the respondent before the learned Trial Court, directly by the Registry.
5. List on 03.09.2025.
6. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 28, 2025

DU