



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 270/2025 & CRL.M.A.**
17269/2025 CRL.M.A. 17270/2025 & CRL.M.A.
17271/2025

AVINASH PAREEK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Hena Lamba, Adv.

versus

USHMA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jaanvi Jolly, Adv.
through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

1. It is pointed out that the parties are making endeavour for amicable resolution before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. List on 20.11.2025 for awaiting report of the Mediator.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent be supplied copy of the paper book.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

"SK"