



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 270/2025 & CRL.M.A.
17269/2025, CRL.M.A. 17270/2025 & CRL.M.A.
17271/2025

AVINASH PAREEK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Hena Lamba, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

USHMA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Rai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner informs that mediation proceedings are still pending. He requests for an adjournment.

2. List on 09.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

“SK”