



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 270/2025, CRL.M.A. 17269/2025, CRL.M.A. 17270/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17271/2025**

AVINASH PAREEK

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

USHMA TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal and Ms. Vasudha
Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
09.02.2026

%

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 21.05.2026 in Advance List.

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/dr

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J